
FORM IPD 424-71 

Temporary Parts List 

for 

Machine No. 552B241 

Printed in U.S.A. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF 

204235 
141403 819 

147070 
146552 
157702 

1:>7821 

158034 
157704 
156194 
157704 
156063 
15642 5 

51384 819 
156507 
158035 
140359 805 
143236 

144 804 
157709 

143624 
143624 
158045 

141470 869 

147468 
624 830 

158113 
158205 

156200 
156650 
156651 

141443 819 
157474 

172 819 
157820 
158114 

1480 805 

156379 
1095 819 

157883 

(; E S C P. I P T I G f\1 

AK.~ DOWEL PIN 
A~M HOLE: PLUG SCREW (FCR ACCESS TO NEEOLF BAR 
CONNECTI~G LINK HINGE STUD CLAMPING SCREW, NEEDLE 
BAR CONNECTI~G LINK ~INGE STUD POSITION SET SCREW 
ARM HOLE PLUG SCREW ~ASHEK 
ARM SCPE~ 
ARM SHAFT WITH 1036(P30), 140542(830) 140552(830) 
AND 157704 
AR~ SHAFT WITH 140359(805), 143236, 157704 AND 
157822 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (INTEPMEOIATE) 
AP~ SHAFT BUSHING (INTEPMEDIATE) THRUST SPACER 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) THRUST SPACER 
ARM SHAFT DRIVI~G BFLT 
ARM SHAFT DRIVING BELT COVER 
ARM SHAFT DRIVING BELT COVER SCREW 
ARM SHAFT FLANG~O BU~HING (RIGHT) 
ARM SHAFT OIL SHIELD 
ARM SHAFT SCREW PLUG (LEFT) 
ARM SHAFT SCKEW PLUG (LEFT) wASHER 
ARM SHAFT SCREW (RIGHT) 
ARM SHAFT SPROCKET WHEEL WITH 143624, AND FOUR 
141470(869) 
ARM SHAFT SPROCKET WHEEl HUB 0 RING (OUTSIDE) 
ARM SHAFT SPROCKET WhEEL HUE 0 RING (INSIDE) 
ARM SHAFT SPROCKET wHEEL HUB THRUST WASHER 
(OUTSIDE) 
A~M SHAFT SPRGCKET WHEEL SET SCREW (1/4 X 40 S.S. 
X 7/16 LONG. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
A~M SHAFT THRUST COLLAR WITH TWO 624(830) 
A~~ SHAFT THRUST COLLAK SET SCREW 
ARM TOP COVER 
ARM TOP COVER 158113 WITH 1480(805), 141443(819), 
156650, 156651, 157474, 158114 AND TWO 157820 
ARM TCP COVER GASKET 
ARM TOP CGVER OIL SIGHT DCME 
AR~ TOP COVER OIL SIGHT DOME 0 RING 
(NATIONAL 0 RING NO. 622710) 
ARM TOP COVER PLUG SCREW 
ARM TOP COVER PLUG SCREW GASKET 
ARM TCP COVER SCREw 
ARM TOP COVER THREAD TUBE (NEEDLE THREAD) 
ARM TOP COVER THREAD TUBE (NE~DLE THREAD) 
CLAMPING PLATE 
APM TOP COVER THREAC TUBE (NEEDLE THREAD) 
CLA~PING PLATE LOCKING SCREw 
bED COVER (BACK AND LEFT) 
REO COVER (BACK AND LEFT) SCREW 
BED COVER (FRONT) 

1 

QTY 

2 
1 

1 
4 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

4 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
8 
2 
1 

1 

1 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
"'AlN :)UFF 

157o3e 
l'>b.:H!? 
156383 
156384 

1~or 819 
15o407 
156791 

1?73~3 

1')6408 
141433 819 

1?7373 
14C:J.u7 eo5 
143024 
1'>7109 
140999 819 

14343'1 
1S6245 
156246 

1B5 80? 
805 805 

143236 
140439 819 
1'57766 

1?77o7 

158182 
141469 869 
157804 

157711 
157712 

156181 

141301 869 

157713 

157922 

DESCRIPTION 

BfD COVER (fRCNTl COMPLETE, NOS. 156382, 156383, 
157038, 157883 AND TWO 156384 
R~D COVER (FRONT) CATCH 
LEO COVER (FRONT) HINGE 
BED COVER (FRONT) HINGE PIN 
t', ;~ 0 C 0 \' E R ( F R C N T) H I N G E S P R I N G ( L E F T AN D R I G HT ) 
B~D COVER (FRONT) SCREW 
BtD COVER (TOP) 
BtD COVER {TOP) 156407 WITH 141433{819) 
Af-J[j 1573 73 
EED CCV~~ tTOP) DAMPING PAD 
BED COVER <TOP) GASKET 
BED COVER (TOP) PLUG SCREW (FOR ACCESS TO 
LOUPER AVOID MECHANISM) 
Br:D COVER (TOP) PLUG SCREw GASKET 
fcC COVER (TOP) SCREW 
R~D HnLE PLUG (CENTER) 
beD HOLE PLUG {LEFT) 
BED HOLE PLUG SCREW (FOR ADJUSTING FEED DRIVING 
ECCt:NTRIC 
fED HOLE PLUG SCREW GASKET 
BED OIL DRAIN SCREEN 
bED OIL DRAIN SCREEN RETAINING PLATE 
EEC OIL DRAIN SCREEN RETAINING PLATE SCREW 
BED OIL PLUG SCREW 
BED GIL PLUG SCKEW ~ASHER 
tED OIL SCREW (RIGHT) 
BED GIL SCREW (RIGHT) 140439(819) WITH A 
SUITABLE LENGTH OF hiCKING {5/32 IN. X 7/16 IN. 
LONG S.A.E. F-1 FELT) 
BED OIL SCREW (RIGHT) OIL WICK FOR OILING LOOPER 
PITMA~ ROD END BEARING (RIGHT) BALL STUD OIL WICK 
(5/32 IN. X 7/16 IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 FELT) FOR 
USE wiTH BED LIL SCREW (RIGHT) NO. 157766 
BED SHAFT COUPLING WITH FOUR 141469(869) 
BED SHAFT COUPLING SET SCREW 
BED SHAFT (LEFT) WITH A SUITABLE LENGTH OF 
WICKING (1/8 IN. DIAM. X 4 1/2 IN. LONG PIPE 
CLEANER WICK) 
bED SHAFT {LEFT) BUSHING {LEFT, INNER) 
BED SHAFT (LEFT) RUSHING (LEFT, INNER) OIL 
SLING WITH TWO 141301(869) 
BEO SHAFT (LEFT) BUSHING (LEFT, INNER) OIL SLING 

0 RING (PARKER 0 RING NO. 2-14) 
BED SHAFT (LEFT) BUSHING {LEFT, INNER) OIL SLING 
SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. LONG. ALLEN FLAT 
POH-JT SET SCREW) 
BED SHAFT {LEfT) BUSHING (LEFT, INNER) 
THRUST SPACER 
BED SHAFT lLEFT) BUSHING (LEFT, OUTER) 

2 

QTY 

1 

1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

l 
l 
l 

l 
12 

1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 
4 
1 

1 
1 

1 

2 

1 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

157829 
156230 

185 819 
156280 

157712 

156181 

141301 869 

157713 

157921 

157742 

156557 

12sq e3o 
156282 
141405 869 

141405 869 

158163 
350595 869 
157811 

143624 

143624 

158045 

156296 
50555 830 

141471 869 

BED SHAFT 
BED SHAFT 
BED SHAFT 
BED SHAFT 
RETAINER 

(LEFT) 
(LEFT) 
tLEFTJ 
(LEFT) 

BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 

(LEFT, 
(LEFT, 
(LEFT, 
(LEFT, 

OUTER) 
OUTER) 
OUTER J 
OUTER) 

BED SHAFT (LEFT> BUSHING (LEFT, OUTER) 
OIL SLING WITH TWO 141301(86q) 

COVER 
COVER 
COVER 
OIL 

GASKET 
SCREW 

BED SHAFT (LEFTI BUSHING (LEFT, OUTER) OIL SLING 
0 RING {PARKER 0 RING NO. 2-14) 

BED SHAFT (LEFT) BUSHING (LEFT, OUTER) OIL SLING 
SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. LONG. ALLEN FLAT 
POINT SET SCRE:W) 
BED SHAFT (LEFT) BUSHING tLEFT, OUTER) THRUST 
SPACER 
BED SHAFT (LEFT) OIL WICK (1/8 IN. DIAM. X 4 1/2 
IN. LONG PIPE CLEANER WICK) FOR USE WITH 157804, 
FOR AGENTS ONLY) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) WITH 50555(830), 156563, TWO 
EACH 141313(830), 141314(830), 157772 AND 
FOUR 350726(869) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) BEVEL GEAR (LEFT) RIGHT HAND 
SPIKAL WITH THREE 1259(830) {FOR USE WITH OIL 
PUMP BEVEL GEAR) 
NOTED THIS IS GEAR NO. 146864 BUT WITH THREE (3) 
1259(830), IN PLACE OF ONE (1) 140333(830) AND 
TWO (2) 1259(830). 
NOTEO TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF GEARS, NO. 
156557 WILL NOT BE SUPPLIED TO AGENCIES, BUT WILL 
BE SUBSTITUTED BY PAIR OF GEARS NO. 156558. 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) BEVEL GE~R (LEFT) SET SCREW 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) BUSHING (RIGHT, INNER) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) BUSHING (RIGHT, INNER) SET SCREW 
(10 X 24 X 1/4 IN. LONG. ALLEN CUP POINT SCREW) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) BUSHING (KIGHT, INNER) SET SCREW 
LOCK SCREW (10 X 24 X 1/4 IN. LONG. ALLeN CUP POINT 
SCREW) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) COLLAR WITH TWO 350595(869) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) COLLAR SET SCREW 
BED SHAF-T ( R I GH 'f) DP.I VE PIJLLi::Y AND SPROCKET WHEEL 
HUB WITH 141470(86q), 141471(869), 143624 AND TWO 
14146q(869) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) DRIVE PULLEY ANC SPROCKET 
~HEEL HUB 0 RING (INSIDE) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) DRIVE PULL~Y AND SPROCKET 
WHEEL HUB 0 RING (OUTSIDE) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) DRIVE P\JlltY AND SPROCKET 
WhEEL HUB THRUST WASHER (UUT~IDE) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) FLANGED BUSHING (RIGHT, OUTER) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) OIL PLUG (RIGHT) SCREW 
BED SHAFT fRIGHT) SPKOCKET wHEEL POSITION SCREW 

3 

QTY 

1 
1 
4 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 
1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

141470 869 

141469 869 

156249 
1?6250 
141309 869 

156251 
140003 H05 

e11 so3 
156252 

l5b388 
156389 
156 39 0 

156391 
5oooq 803 

175032 
389 819 

157824 
156204 
141443 819 
157474 

145 819 
120 819 

1 ') 7 84 2 

156141 

157731 

157732 

156187 
156211 
141292 869 

15 7477 

141476 

(l/4 X 40 SS X 7/16 IN. LONG. ALLEN CONE POINT 
SET SCREW) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) SPROCKET WHEEL SET SC~EW 
(1/4 X 40 SS X 7/16 IN. LONG. ALLEN FLAT POINT 
SET SCREW) 
BED SHAFT (RIGHT) SPROCKET WHEEL SET SCREW 
LOCKING SCREW 
BELT GUARD 
BELT GUARD HINGE STUD 
BELT GUARD HINGE STUD SET SCREW (1/4 X 28 X 1/4 IN. 
LONG. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
BtLT GUARD LATCH SPRING 
BtLT GUARD LATCH SPRING SCREW 
BELT GUARD LATCH SPRING STUD SCREW 
BELT GUARD (HINGED) COMPLETEr NOS. 156249, 156251 
AND TWO 140003(805) 
GLUTH PLATE 156387-900 WITH 156392-900 
CLOTH PLATE COVER PLATE 
CLOTH PLATE COVER PLATE 156389 WITH 156391 AND 
THREE EACH 50009(803) AND 175032 
CLOTP PLATE COVER PLATE SPRING 
CLOTH PLATE COVER PLATE SPRING SCREW 
CLOTH PLATE COVtR PLATE SPRING SCREW WASHER 
CLOTH PLATE SCREW 
FACE PLATE WITH 141443(819), AND 157474 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
FACE PLATE PLUG SCREW 
FACE PLATE PLUG SCREW GASKET 
FACE PLATE SCREW (LOWER) 
FACE PLATE SCREW (UPPER) 
FEED BAR WITH 223(803), 141292(869), 141476, 
156069 AND 156070 
FEED BAR COMPLETE, NOS. 1519(819), 127784, 
1412q5(803), 156067, 156068, 156142 AND 157842 
F~EO BAR HINGE PIN WITH A SUITABLE LENGTH OF 
WICKING (7/32 IN. OIAM. X 2 5/8 IN. LONG, S.A.E. 
F-1 FELT WICK) 
FEED BAR HINGE PIN OIL WICK (7/32 IN. DIAM. X 2 5/8 
IN. LONG, S.A.E. F-1 FELT WICK) FOR USE WITH PIN 
NO. 157731 
FEED BAR HINGE PIN SET SCREW {8 X 32 X 3/16 IN. 
LONG. ALLEN flAT POINT SET SCREW) 
FEED CONNECTING ROO WITH 141292(869) 
FEED CONNECTING ROD HINGE PIN 
FEED CONNECTING ROD HINGE PIN SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 
3/16 IN. LONC. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
FEED OOG (12 TEETH PER INCH) FOR 16 AND 18 GAUGES 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157477 GAUGE NEED NOT BE 
SPECIFIED. 
FEED DOG HEIGHT ADJUSTING SCREW (WITH NYLOCK) 

4 

QTY 

1 

2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
3 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF 

156067 
156069 

1519 819 
156068 
350719 869 

7071 
217 805 

141471 869 
141469 869 
157835 

157896 
157781 
156043 
156781 

156782 

223 803 

141301 869 

50328 803 
156179 
141303 869 

156184 
156180 
156795 

156181 

156182 
156796 

156181 

156183 
156191 
141301 869 

156223 
141303 869 

4':>3 830 
156064 
140409 869 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED DOG HOLDER 
FEED DOG HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW 
FEED DOG HOLDER NUT 
FEED DOG HOLDER NUT WASHER 
FEED DOG SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY CLAMPING WASHER 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY CLAMPING WASHER SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY POSITION SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY SET SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC (ADJUSTABLE) COMPLETE, NOS. 
50328(803), 141471(869) 1 AND TWO EACH 217(805), 
7071 AND 141469(869) 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC SPACER 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC WITH TWO 141301(869) 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN WITH A 
SUITABLE LENGTH OF WICKING (1/8 IN. OIAM. X 13/16 
IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 OIL WICK) 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN OIL 
WICK (1/8 IN. DIAM. X 13/16 IN. LONG, S.A.E. F-1 
OIL WICK) FOR USE WITH U56781 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN SET 
SCREW 
FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. 
LCNG. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
FEED REGULATING SCREW 
FEED ROCKER WITH TWO 141303{869) 
FEED ROCKER CLAMPING SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/2 IN. 
LCNG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT WITH 453(830) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 156180 
WITH TWO 156181 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 0 RING (PARKER 

0 RING NO. 2-141 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (INTERMEDIATE) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (INTERMEDIATE) 
156182 WITH 156181 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (INTERMEDIATE) 0 
RING (PARKER 0 RING NO. 2-14} 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 
FEED RUCKER SHAFT COLLAR WITH TWO 141301(869) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 
IN. LONG. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK WITH 141303(869) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK CLA~PING SCREW (8 X 32 X 
1/2 IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT OIL PLUG SCREW 
HAND WHEEL WITH TWO 140409(869) 
HA~O WrEEL SET SCREW (1/4 X 28 X 3/8 IN. LONG. 

5 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
4 

1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

157053 503 

157055 509 

157055 510 

207 819 

157056 509 

157056 509 
157056 510 

156o5e 
141455 850 
158208 
157694 
158209 
158210 
157694 
157781 
156043 
156781 

156782 

223 803 

141301 869 
157769 

350719 869 

50420 830 
157768 

350719 869 

157808 900 

ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
LAP SEAM FELLER SHANK WITH BOTTOM SHELL FOR 16 
AND 18 GAUGES~ 3/32 IN. CAPACITY 7 FOR 157056(509) 
AND 157056(510) 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157053, CODE FOR GAUGE 
AND CAPACITY MUST BE STATED. 
LAP SEAM FELLER TOP SHELL WITH BRACKET FOR 
16 GAUGE, 3/32 IN. CAPACITY 
LAP SEAM FELLER TOP SHELL WITH BRACKET FOR 
18 GAUGE, 3/32 IN. CAPACITY 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157055, CODE FOR GAUGE AND 
CAPACITY MUST BE STATED. 
LAP SEAM FELLER TOP SHELL ADJUSTING SCREW FOR 
157056(509) AND 157056(510) 
LAP SEAM FELLER ON SHANK (ADJUSTABLE) COMPLETE, 
FOR 16 GAUGE, 3/32 IN. CAPACITY NOS. 207(819)7 
157053{503) AND 157055(509) 
LAP SEA~ FELLER ON SHANK (ADJUSTABLE) COMPLETE, FOR 
18 GAUGE, 3/32 IN. CAPACITY NOS. 207(819), 
157053(503) AND 157055(510) 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157056, CODE FOR GAUGE 
AND CAPACITY MUST BE STATED. 
LAP SEAM FELLER FASTENING PLATE 
LAP SEA~ FELLER FASTENING PLATE SCREW 
LOOPER (BACK) 
LOOPER (BACK) SPACER (.040) 
LOOPER (FRONT) FOR 16 GAUGE 
LOOPER (fRONT) FOR 18 GAUGE 
LOOPER (FRONT) SPACER (.040) 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC WITH TWO 141301(869) 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECC[NTRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN 
WITH A SUITABLE LENGTH Of WICKING (1/8 IN. DIAM. X 
13/16 IN. LONG S.A.l. F-1 OIL WICK) 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECCE~TRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN OIL 
WIC~ (1/8 IN. DIAM. X 13/16 IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 
OIL wiCK) FOR USE WITH 156781 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECCE~TRIC CONNECTION HINGE PIN 
SET SCREW 
LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC SET SCREW 
LOOPER AVOIDING LINK WITH 223(803), 350719{869) 
AND TWO 50420(830) 
LOOPER AVOIDING LINK CLAMPING SCREW (10 X 32 X 1/2 
IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
LOOPER AVOIDING LINK SET SCREW 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ~ITH 350606(869) AND 
350719(869) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER CLAMPING SCRfW (10 X 32 X 1/2 
IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER CONNECTION, NOS. TwO EACH 

6 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUf-F DESCRIPTION 

l'J7772 
3~C726 869 

141314 830 
141314 830 
141313 830 

156561 
158.044 
1?7728 
i'Sb47S 
1':i773C 

156516 

156475 

350bt30 869 

156229 
156230 

208 R33 
51637 809 

8787 
157706 
157707 

157 84 7 
1':J6739 
157630 

156472 
1423 805 
1664 805 

157087 

141301 86~ 

157084 
51724 805 

8905 
157085 
158229 
158230 

157735 

1413131230) AND 141314(830) 
LCOPER URIVING LEVE~ CONNECTION ALIGNMENT PLATE 
LOOPEq ORIVING LEVER CONNECTION ALIGNMENT PLATE 
SCRFW 
LOOPER ORIVIt-.Jt; LEVER CONNECTION BEARING (CRANK END) 
CAP SCREW 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER CONNECTION BEARING (STUD END) 
CAP SC~EW 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER CONNECTION OIL TUBE (PLASTIC) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVE~ OIL GUARD 
LOOPER CRIVING LEVE~ ROCK SHAFT 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAfT BUSHING (BACK) 
LUGPER DRIVING LEVE~ ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
WITH 156516 
LCuPcR DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 

0 RING !PARKER NO. 2-13) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVEP ROCK SHAFT COLLAR WITH TWO 
350680!R69) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW 
(R X 32 X 1/4 IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT COVER 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVE~ ROCK SHAFT COVER GASKET 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT COVER SCREW 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT STUD NUT 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT STUD NUT ~ASHER 
LCOPtR DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT STUD SPACER (.010) 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT STUD SPACER (.040) 
NOTEO SPACERS NOS. 157706 AND 157707 ARE TO BE 
USED IN AMOUNTS AS REQUIRED. 
LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ROCK SHAFT THRUST SPACER 
LOOPER HOLDER WITH TWO 350595(869) 
LOUPFR HOLDER 156739 WITH 1056(833), 1664(805), 
8905, 157735, 157738 AND SUITABLE LENGTH OF WICKING 
(1/8 IN. DIAM. X 1 3/16 IN. LONG PIPE CLEANER) 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE WITH TWO 141301(869) 
LCOPER HOLDER CONE LOCK SCREW 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE LOCK SCREW NUT 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE LOCK SCREW 0 RING 
(PARKER NO. 2-6) 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE SET SCREW {8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. 
LONG. ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE STUO 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE STUD LOCK NUT 
LOOPER HOLDER CONE STUD LOCK NUT WASHER 
LOOPER HOLDER CUNE STUD OIL METERING SCREW 
LOUPER PITMAN ROO 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO 15822g WITH 1649(803) AND 
1650(803) 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO END BEARING (LEFT) WITH TWO 
141317(830) 

7 

QTY 

2 
4 

2 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF 

1664 805 

8905 
8':105 

15 773 7 

15 773 8 

1056 833 

141317 830 
157761 

350606 869 

157764 
l5T764 

157481 

141317 830 
158184 
158185 

158186 
158187 

1650 803 
158188 
163003 
158189 

1649 803 
1650 803 

157774 

157775 
157775 
350719 869 

140333 830 
157776 
156164 
156798 

156516 

LOCPER PITMAr'! RGO END BE::Ai<ING (LEFT) BALL STUD 
LOCI<' NUT 
LOOPEP PITMAN RGO END BEARING (LEFT) BALL STUD 
LOCI< NUT r.ASHLR 
LOOPER PIT~1AN Rl'D EN[. BEARHIG (LEFT) BALL STUD 
OIL ~ICK { 1/8 liJ. DIAt-'1. X 1 3/16 IN. PIPE CLEANER 
WICK) FOR USE WITH LOOPER HOLDER 157630 
LOOPER PITMAN RCiO END BEARING {LEFT) BALL STUD OIL 
WICK RETAINER 
LOOPER PIT~AN RUD END BEARING (LEFT) BALL STUD OIL 
WICK RETAINER SCREW 
LOOPER PITMAN RUO END BEARING (LEFT) CAP SCREW 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO END BEARING (RIGHT) ~ITH A 
SUITABLE LENGTH OF ~ICKING {1/8 IN. X 11/32 IN. 
LONG~ S.A.E. F-1 FELT) AND TWO 141317(830) 
LOOPER PITMAN RCD FND BEARING (RIGHT) BALL STUD 
CLAMPING SCREW (10 X 32 X 3/8 IN. LONG. 
ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD END BEARING (RIGHT) BALL STUD OIL 
~ICK (1/8 IN. X 11/32 IN. LONG, S.A.E. F-1 FELT) 
FOR USE WITH END BEARING (RIGHT) NO. 157761 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD END BeARING (RIGHT) BALL STUD 
WASHER 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO END BEARING (RIGHT) CAP SCREW 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO EXTENSION 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD EXTENSION COMPLETE, NOS. 
1650(803), 1700(803), 158184, 158186, 158187, 
158188, 158189, 158191, 158192, 158193, 158194 
AND 163003 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO EXTENSION SLEEVE 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO EXTENSION SLEEVE CAP 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO EXTENSION SLEEVE LOCK NUT 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD EXTENSION SPRING 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO EXTENSION SPRING PIN 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD EXTENSION SPRING RETAINER 
LOOPER PITMAN ROO LOCK NUT (LEFT HAND) 
LOOPER PITMAN ROD LOCI< NUT (RIGHT HAND) 
LOOPER ROCKER FRAME ~ITH 140333(830) AND 
350719(869) 
LOOPER ROCKER FRAME 157774 ~ITH 8905, 51724(805), 
157084 AND 157085 
LOOPER ROCKER FRAME CLAMPING SCREW (10 X 32 X l/2 
IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 
LOOPER ROCKER FRAME POSITION SCREW 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEfT) 156164 ~ITH 
TWO 156516 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (LEfT) 0 RING 
(PARKER NO. 2-13 0 RING) 

8 

WTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

156165 
156799 

156516 

156056 
141289 869 

156474 
141301 869 
157714 
350595 869 

158190 

158191 
158192 
158193 

1700 803 

158194 
156167 
156608 

158129 
158219 016 

158219 018 

15804ft 
157826 

157 82 7 

13994 

1'56471 
15 7 82 2 
140552 830 

1036 830 

l ') 7 86 1 
141305 869 
139111 

LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 156165 WITH 
156516 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 0 RING 
(2-11 PARKER) 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT COLLAR (RIGHT) WITH 141289(869) 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT COLLAR {RIGHT) CLAMPING 
SCREW (10 X 32 X 5/8 IN. LONG. ALLEN SOCKET CAP 
SCREW} 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT SPACER WITH TWO 141301(869) 
LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT SPACER SET SCREW 
LOOPER ~OCKER SHAFT THRUST SPACER (LEFT AND RIGHT) 
LOOPER SET SCRE~ (10 X 32 X 3/16 IN. LONG. 
ALLEN FLAT PCINT SET SCREW) 
LOOPER THROW-CUT CO~PLETE, NOS. 157761, 158185 
AND 1'58230 
LOOPER THROW-OUT 
LOOPER THROW-OUT 
LOOPt=R THROW-OUT 
LOOPER THROW-OUT 
LOCK NUT 

LOCKING 
LOCKING 
LOCKING 
LOCKING 

PLUNGER 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER 

RELEASER 
RELEASER CAP 
RELEASER CAP 

LOOPER THROW-OUl LOCKING PLUNGER SPRING 
MACHINE CUSHION STUD {LEFT} 
MACHINE CUSHION STUD {LEFT) SPACER 
NEEDLE CAT. 3650 SIZE NO. 19 
NEEDLE BAR (HOLLOW) 
NEEDLE BAR COMPLETE, FOR 16 GAUGE, NOS. 
139116(016), 143497 AND 158129 
NEEDLE BAR COMPLETE, FOR 18 GAUGE, NOS. 
139116(018), 143497 AND 158129 
NOTtO WHEN ORDERING NO. 158219 CODE FOR GAUGE 
REQUIRED MUST BE STATED. 
NEEDLE BAK BUSHING (LOWER) 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER AND UPPER) OIL WICK 
ll/8 IN. DIAM. X 10 IN. S.A.E. F-1 WHITE FELT) 
FOR USE WITH 157827 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER AND UPPER) OIL WICK (1/8 
IN. DIA~. X 10 IN. S.A.E. f-1 WHITE FELT) 
WITH TWC 13994 
~EEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER AND UPPER) OIL 
WICK CLIP 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR 
NeEDLE BAR 
SCREW 

BUSHING {UPPER) 
CONNECTING WITH 157861 
CONNECTING LINK HINGE STUD CLAMPING 

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK HINGE STUD 
POSITION SET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 

STUD WITH 141305(869) 
STUD CLAMPING SCREW 
STUD SLIDE BLOCK 

9 

QTY 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

143496 
1485 830 

59456 

140542 830 
146665 
157057 
157058 

402 809 
50163 850 
54865 

139116 016 
139116 018 
139116 018 

143497 
1498 830 

156142 
156070 
157197 
141295 803 
127784 
143176 
156663 
157361 

143071 
157 805 

143072 
143073 

50123 803 
143074 
143075 

189 805 
156479 
143015 

1259 830 
66581 

50150 830 

156772 
146703 

NEEDLE BAR CONN~CTING STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
SCRE\ol WASHER 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK POSITION ~CRE~ 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER BRACKET COMPLETE, 
NOS. 50163{850), 54865, 146665 AND 157057 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER BRACKET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD RETAINER SCREW WASHER 
NEEDLE CLAMP WITH TWO 1498{830) FOR 16 GAUGE 
NEEDLE CLAMP ~ITH TWO 1498(830) FOR 18 GAUGE 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 139116 STATE GAUGE 
REQUIRED. 
NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE SET SCRE\ol 
NEEDLE GUARD WITH 157197 
NEEDLE GUARD ADJUSTING SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD PIVOT PIN 
NEEDLE GUARD SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD SC~EW WASHER 
NUMBER PLATE RIVET 
OIL PUMP !CENTRIFUGAl) BODY 
Oil PUMP {CENTRIFUGAL) BODY 156663 WITH 50123(803), 
66581, 143072, 143073, 143074, 143075, 156479 
AND FOUR 189(805) 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) BODY POSITION PIN 
OIL PUMP !CENTRIFUGAL) BODY SCREW 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) COVER 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) IMPELLER 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) IMPELLER LOCKING SCREW 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SCREEN 
OIL PUMP {CENTRIFUGAL) SCREEN FRAME 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SCREEN FRAME SCREW 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SHAFT 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL} SHAFT BEVEL GEAR (LEFT HAND 
SPIRAL) WITH TWO 1259(830) 
NOTED TO ENSURE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF GEARS NO. 
143015 WILL NOT BE SUPPLIED SEPARATELY TO AGENCIES, 
BUT WILL BE SUB~TITUTED BY PAIR OF GEARS NO. 
156558. 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SHAFT BEVEL GEAR SET SCREW 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SHAFT THRUST COLLAR WITH 
TWO 50150(830) 
OIL PUMP (CENTRIFUGAL) SHAFT THRUST COLLAR SET 
SCREW 
OIL REMOVING TUBE (HEAD END) 
OIL REMOVING TUbE (HEAD END) CLAMP 

10 

QTY 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 

2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 

2 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAl~ SUFF 

l:JP836 
157727 

l?bl67 
141466 
l:5624C 
143601 
164132 

164133 
164132 
164134 

1485 833 
50tJ7"1 805 

949 805 
1S6773 

156 774 

90100 
157812 

157813 

157814 

157815 

156848 

156055 

209 830 
156558 

156285 
156'502 
157839 
141303 869 
156247 
149760 

1425 803 

GESCRIPTICN 

OIL REPt:VING TUBE (HEAD END) LINT SCREEN {CLOTH) 
OIL RfSfRVOIR WITH 141466• 143601, 164133, 
164134 AND TWO ~ACH 1485(833) AND 164132 
OIL RESERVOIR AND ~ACHINE CUSHION STUO (RIGHT) 
OIL RESERVOIR DRAIN PLUG SCREW 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE BACKGROUND DISC 
GIL RESERVOIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE BACKGROUND DISC 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
GIL RESERVOIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
GIL RESERVOIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
OIL RfSERVUIR OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
OIL RFSERVOIR SCREW (CENTER) 
OIL RESERVOIR SCREw (LEFT) 

WINDOW 
WINDOW 
WINDOW 
WINDOW 

GASKET 
RETAINER 
RETAINER SCREW 

OIL TUBE FOR OILING BED SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT, 
INNER) 
OIL TUBE FO~ OILING ARM SHAFT BUSHING 
(INTERMEDIATE) 
GIL TUBE ~ETAINER CLIP 
OIL TUBE COMPLETE WITH A SUITABLE LENGTH OF 
wiCKING 3/16 IN. X 2 1/2 IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 FELT 
AND TWO SUITABLE LENGTHS OF WICKINGS 3/32 IN. X 
4 1/2 IN. LONG NO. 1229 LIGHTER WICK FOR OILING 
FEED LIFTING AND LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRICS 
OIL TUBE OIL wiCK (3/16 IN. X 2 1/2 IN. LONG S.A.E. 
F-1 FELT) FOR OILING WICK NO. 157814, FOR USE WITH 
CIL TUBE COMPLEfE NO. 157812 
OIL TUB~ OIL WICK (3/32 IN. X 4 1/2 IN. LONG 
NO. 1229 LIGHTER WICK) FOR OILING FEED LIFTING AND 
LOOPER ECCENTRICS, FOR USE WITH OIL TUBE COMPLETE• 
"JO. 157812, 
OIL TUBE COMPLETE WITH A SUITABLE LENGTH OF 
wiCKING, 1/8 IN. X 10 3/4 IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 FELT, 
FOR OILING FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
OIL TUBE OIL WICK (1/8 IN. X 10 3/4 IN. LONG, 
S.A.E. F-1 FELT. FOR OILING FEED BAR HINGE PIN, 
FOR USE wiTH OIL TUBE COMPLETE NO. 157815 
OIL TUBE ADAPTOR WITH 209(830) FOR USE WITH 
157812 AND 157815 
OIL TUBE SCREW 
PAIR OF MATED GEARS fOR DRIVING OIL PUMP, NOS. 
143015 AND 156557 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR 

BUSHING 
LIFTING 
LIFTING 
LIFTING 
LIFTING 
LIFTING 

CLAMP 
CLAMP 
CRANK 
CRANK 
CRANK 

WITH 141303(869) 
CLAMPING SCREW 
WITH 350595(869) 
LINK 
LINK SCREW 

11 

QTY 

1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 

4 
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

~AIN SUFF [1ESCK I P T I Ol\1 

157077 
157083 

141402 850 

1662 850 

140024 830 

1521 805 

141309 869 

156265 
156248 
157079 
156195 
1.56195 
156196 

156203 
156286 
157622 016 
157622 018 

141318 850 
51614 819 

156992 
2102 

156606 
997 819 

156375 
156G 803 

156609 
32572 

157080 
51953 

157081 
181 850 

53657 850 

9525 

157082 
588 850 

PRESSER BAR LIFTI~G CR~NK SET SCRE~ (10 X 32 X 3/16 
If'~. LGNG. ALLEN F-Llll POicH SET SC.:<_EW) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ~ITH 141309(869) 
PRESSER dAR LIFTING LEVEk 157077 WITH 1Rl(850), 
1521(805), 952~, 51.953, 53657(850), 140024(830), 
1j70Rl, l570R2 AND TwO ~ACH 588(850) AND 1718(850) 
PRESSE~ BAR LIFTING LEVFR {ADJUSTABLE) STOP SCREW 
(LIFTING) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER {ADJUSTABLE) STOP 
SCREW (LIFTING) NUT 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER (ADJUSTABLE) STOP SCREW 
(LOWERING) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER (ADJUSTABLE) STOP 
SCREW (LOWERING) NUT 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SET SCREW (1/4 X 28 X 1/4 
IN. LONG. ALLEN SOCKET FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING PIN 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING SHAFT 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING SHAFT CUSHING (RIGHT) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING SHAFT HUSHING (RIGHT) 0 RING 
(NATIONAL 0 RING 622703) 
PRESSER BAR SPRING 
PRESSER BAR SPRING LOCATING PIN 
PRESSER FOOT (HINGED) COMPLETE FOR 16 GAUGE 
PRESSER FOOT (HINGED) COMPLETE FOR 18 GAUGE 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157622 CODE FOR GAUGE 
R~QUIRED ~UST BE STATED. 
PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCRE~ 
PR~SSURE REGULATING THUMB SCRE~ NUT 
SLACK THREAD CONTROLLER (NEEDLE THREAD) 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION PLATE 
TENSION PLATE SCREW 
TENSION PLATE SPACER 
TENSION REGULATING THUMB NUT 
TENSION RELEASE 
TENSION RELEASING 
TENSION RELEASING 
TENSION RELEASING 
TENSION RELEASING 
TENSION RELEASING 
TENSION RELEASING 
SCREW NUT 

DISC 
LEVER 
LEVER 
LEVER 
LEVER 
LEVER 

ROLLER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER 

LINK 
LINK ADJUSTING SCREW 
LINK ADJUSTING 

TFNSlON RELEASING LEVER ROLLER LINK ADJUSTING 
SCREW WASHER 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER ROLLER LINK CONNECTION 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER ROLLER LINK CONNECTION 
HINGE SCREW 

12 

QTY 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF 

1718 850 

588 850 
1718 850 

141550 803 
156487 
156262 
156376 
140043 806 
156801 
156316 
157110 

157833 

158196 

141301 869 

157627 
51047 803 

157351 
156037 

156445 
50117 830 

50117 830 
158222 
158228 

156445 
5111CJ 805 

CJ525 

156048 
22CJ 805 

158204 

22CJ 805 

158136 

1423 805 

21CJ 805 

156174 

DESCRIPTION 

TENSION RELEASING LEVER ROLLER LINK CONNECTION 
HINGE SCREW NUT 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER ROLLER SCREW 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER ROLLER SCREW NUT 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER SCREW 
TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING 
TENSION RELEASING PIN 
TENSION SPRING (LOOPER THREAD) 
TENSION STUD 
TENSION THREAD CONTROLLER (LOOPER THREAD) 
TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION (LOOPER THREAD) COMPLETE, NOS. 1560(803), 
32572, 140043(806), 156376 AND TWO 2102 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP WITH 158196 AND TWO 
141301{ 869) 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP POSITION PIN (ELASTIC STOP 
NUT ROLL PIN 59-012-062-0187) 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. 
ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER CLAMPING SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER HOLDER 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER HOLDER 
BRACKET WITH 50117(830) AND 156445 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER HOLDER BRACKET PIN 
THREAD (LOOPER} TAKE-UP STRIPPER HOLDER 
BRACKET SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER HOLDER SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE COMPLETE, 
NOS. 50117(830), 51047(803), 156037, 156048, 
157351 7 157627, 158222, TWO 158204 AND THREE 
229(805) 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE POSITION PIN 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE SCREW 
ThREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE SCREW 
WASHER 
THREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER STAPLE 
ThREAD (LOOPER) TAKE-UP STRIPPER STAPLE SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER} TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE (LEFT AND 
RIGHT) 
THREAD (LOOPER} TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE (LEFT AND 
RIGHT) SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER} THREAD GUARD COMPLETE, 
NOS. 219(805}, 156429 AND TWO 1423(805) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD EXTENSION SCREW 
(LARGE) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD EXTENSION SCREW 
(SMALL) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD HINGE (LEfT) 

13 

QTY 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

2 

1 

2 

l 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

5136Q 819 
156177 

51369 819 
156386 
156429 
140003 805 
156326 
140666 819 
156322 

1019 830 
PJ6318 

190 819 
15674~ 

158047 

140024 830 

9525 

156695 

199 819 

156550 
051281 830 
156537 

7071 

217 805 

141469 869 

157836 

157715 

156211 

141141 869 

156758 

158040 

156763 

THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD HINGE (LEFT) SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD HINGE {RIGHT) 
THREAD {LOOPER) THReAD GUARD HINGE (RIGHT) SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THRfAD GUARD LATCH SPRING 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD LATCH SPRING PIN 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUARD LATCH SPRING SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE tCENTER) (IN BED) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) (IN BED) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) SET SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) (IN BED) 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD TUBE (FRONT OF ARM) 
THREAD (LOOPER> THREAD TUBE (fRONT OF ARM) 
BRACKET WITH 199(819) AND 156695 
THREAD (LOOPER) THRfAO TUBE (FRONT OF ARM) 
BRACKET MOUNTiNG SCREW 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD TUBE (FRONT OF ARM) BRACKET 
MOUNTING SCREW WASHER 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD TUBE (fRONT OF ARM) BRACKET 
POSITION PIN 
THREAD (LOOPER) THREAD TUBE (FRONT OF ARM) CLAMPING 
SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (LEFTl WITH 51281(830) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (LEFT) CLAMPING SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) WITH TWO 
350595(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
BODY CLAMPING WASHER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
BODY CLAMPING WASHER SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
BODY SET SCREW 
THREAD {NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
(ADJUSTABLE) COMPLETE, NOS. 50328(803), TWO EACH 
217(805), 7071 AND THREE 141469(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE} TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
CONNECTING ROO WITH 1411411869} 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE PIN 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE PIN SET SCREW (10 X 32 X 3/16 
IN. LONG. ALLEN CUP POINT SET SCREW) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) DRIVING ECCENTRIC 
CONNECTING ROD SPACER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 
WITH 157265 AND SUITABLE LENGTH OF WICKING 
(3/16 IN. DIAM. X 8 1/2 IN. LONG S.A.E. F-1 FELT) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-~P (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 
BUSHING (LEFT) 

14 

CTY 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

l 
1 
1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION QTY 

156764 THREAD (NEEDLt) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
BUSHING {LEFT) 156763 WITH 156181 

156181 THREAD {NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
BUSHING 0 RING (PARKER 0 RING NO. 2-14) 

156765 T~READ (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
BUSHING (RIGHT) 

156181 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
BUShiNG (RIGHT) 0 RING 

156191 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 2 
CGLLAR wiTH T~O 141301(869) 

141301 869 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 4 
COLLAR SET SCREW {8 X 32 X 1/8 IN. LONG. ALLEN 
FLAT POINT SET SCRE~ 

156223 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
CRANK WITH 141303{869) 

141303 869 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
CRANK CLAMPING SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/2 IN. LONG 
ALLEN CAP SCREW) 

158041 THREAD (NEEDLE} TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 
158041 OIL WICK (3/16 IN. OIAM. X 8 1/2 IN. LONG S.A.E. 

F-1 FELT) FOR USE WITH 158040 
157265 THREAD (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) OSCILLATING SHAFT 1 

OIL WICK RETAINING PIN 
50328 803 THREAD (NEEDLE} TAKE-UP (RIGHT) REGULATING SCREW 1 

350595 869 THREAO (NEEDLE) TAKE-UP (RIGHT) SET SCREW 2 
(10 X 32 X 3/16 IN. LONG ALLEN SOCKET FLAT 
POINT SET SCREW> 

158115 THREAD !NEEDLE) THRfAD CONTROL DEVICE COMPLETE, 1 
NOS. 217(819), 330(819), 1247(819), 1443{806), 
1771(805), 6465, 50111(819), 50183(806), 51310(819) 
157747, 157753, 1~7755, 157756, 157760, 157765, 
157960, 158121, 158123, 158126, 227224 AND TWO 
EACH 7071 AND 144282 

157747 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL DEVICE BRACKET 1 
140295 819 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL DEVICE BRACKET 2 

MOUNTING SCREW (FRONT) 
158198 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL DEVICE BRACKET 1 

SPACER (BACK) 
144282 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL DEVICE BRACKET 1 

SPACER (FRONT) 
2102 THREAD {NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION DISC 4 
1560 803 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION REGULATING 2 

THUMB NUT 
158117 THREAD !NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASER 1 

50435 850 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASER 2 
PLATE STOP SCREW 

32572 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 2 
DISC 

158121 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 1 
PLATE 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF 

158123 

1443 806 

7071 

50183 806 

1771 805 

6465 

156376 
140043 806 
158124 

158125 

350787 819 

156801 

156316 

157110 

157750 

7071 

217 805 

141469 869 

157836 

157715 

156211 

141141 869 

156758 

DESCRIPTION 

THREAD (~EEDLE) THREAD CONT~UL TENSION RELEASING 
PLATE FINGER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) T~READ CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 
PLATE FINGER SCkEW 
ThREAD (NEEDLE) H:RE AD CONTROL TENS I ON R EL EASING 
PLATE FI~GER SCREW ~ASHER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 
PLATE HINGE SCReW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 
PLATE HINGE SCREW NUT 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION RELEASING 
PLATE HINGE SCREW NUT WASHER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION SPRING 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION STUD 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION SUPPORT 
PLATE 
THREAD (NEEDLE) T~READ CONTROL TENSION SUPPORT 
PLATE WITH TENSIONS COMPLETE 9 NOS. 158117, 158124. 
AND TWO EACH 50435(850}, 156316, 156801 AND 157110 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION SUPPORT 
PLATE AND THREAD CONTROL DEVICE BRACKET (BACK) 
MOUNTING SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION THREAD 
CONTROLLER 
T~READ (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION THREAD 
GUIDE 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL TENSION COMPLETE. 
NOS. 1560(803), 32572, 140043(803), 156376 AND 
TWO 2102 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD WITH TWO 
3505q5(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) ThREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC BCDY CLAMPING WASHER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY CLAMPING WASHER SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC BODY SET SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC (ADJUSTABLE) COMPLETE, NOS. 
50328(803), TWO EACH 217(805)• 7071 AND THREE 
141469(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROD WITH 141141(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROD HINGE PIN 
THREAD (NEEDLE} THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROO HINGE PIN SET 
SCREW (10 X 32 X 3/16 IN. LONG. ALLEN CUP POINT 
SET SCREW) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 

16 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

l 

2 
2 
1 

1 

1 

2 
0 
2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROO SPACER 

QTY 

50328 803 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING SCREW 

1562lq THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT WITH 156406 AND 157265 

156220 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT BUSHING CLEFT) 

158039 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT BUSHING (INTERMEDIATE) 

156181 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT BUSHING (INTERMEDIATE) 0 RING 

156221 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 

156181 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PUll-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 0 RING 

156191 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 2 
OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR WITH TWO 141301(869) 

141301 869 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 4 
OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW (8 X 32 X 1/8 
IN. LONG ALLEN FLAT POINT SET SCREW) 

156223 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) WITH 141303(869) 

141303 869 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) CLAMPING SCREW 
(8 X 32 X 1/2 IN. LONG. ALLEN CAP SCREW) 

156406 THREAD (NEEDLE} THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT OIL WICK {3/16 IN. X 11 IN. LONG, 
S.A.E. F-1 OIL WICKl 

157265 THREAD (NEEDLf) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-Off 1 
OSCILLATING SHAFT OIL wiCK POSITION PIN 

3505q5 869 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-Off 2 
SET SCkEw 

158126 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP 

157753 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP ADJUSTING SHAFT 

227224 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR WITH 
201052(833) 

201052 833 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW 

157765 T~READ <NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP CLAMP 

144282 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP CLAMP WASHER 

157755 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTING LINK 

50111 819 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 
ThREAD TAKE-UP CONNcCfiNG LINK SCREW (LOWER) 

1247 819 THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 1 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

1247 819 
157756 

157960 

51310 819 

7071 

350595 869 

330 819 

157760 

144282 

217 819 

156564 
15747'8 016 
157478 018 

156042 
1454 806 

156336 
156042 

50128 819 

156907 

56864 
56865 

157450 
161276 
156424 

156942 
32731 

23308 
156937 

THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTING LINK SCREW (UPPER} 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-Off 
THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTING LINK SCREW (UPPER) 
SPACER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-Off 
THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION INDICATOR WITH 350595(869) 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-Off 
THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION INDICATOR LOCKING 
THUMB SCREW 
THREAD <NEEDLE} THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION INDICATOR LOCKING THUMB 
SCREW WASHER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION INDICATOR SET SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE} THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP SLIDE 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPACER 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD CONTROL THREAD PULL-OFF 
THREAD TAKE-UP STOP SCREW 
THREAD (NEEDLE) THREAD WEARING GUIDE 
THROAT PLATE FOR 16 GAUGE 
THROAT PLATE FOR 18 GAUGE 
NOTEO WHEN ORDERING NO. 157478 CODE FOR GAUGE 
REQUIRED MUST BE STATED. 
THROAT PLATE LOCATING PIN 
THROAT PLATE SCREW 
THROAT PLATE SUPPORT WITH TWO 156042 
THROAT PLATE SUPPORT PIN 
THROAT PLATE SUPPORT SCREW 
CAUTION TAG NO. 13-21455 
FOOT LIFTER TREADLE CHAIN (42 IN. LONG) WITH 
56864 AND 56865 
NCTEO FOR OTHER SIZES OF CHAIN SEE NO. 6439. 
FOOT LIFTER TREADLE CHAIN HOOK (LARGE) 
FOOT LIFTER TREADLE CHAIN HOOK (SMALL) 
HEX SOCKET SCREW DRIVER (3/32 IN. HEX.} 
LINT BRUSH 
MACHINE CUSHION (LEFT) AND OIL RESERVOIR AND 
MACHINE CUSHION.(RIGHT) 
NEEDLE CATALOG NO. 3650 SIZE NO. 19 

REGULARLY FURNISHED WITH THIS MACHINE. 
OIL CA~ OIL SPOUT 
ONE QUART CAN FILLED WITH TYPE H OIL 
OPERATORS GUIDE NO. 13-21452 
SCREW DRIVER 
SCREW DRIVER (FOR NEEDLE SET SCREWS} 

18 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

12 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 
MAIN SUFF OESCR IP TI ON 

1')6589 

156851 
164204 
15437~ 

1':>7027 
169071 
157C2R 
157026 
1':>7029 
157tl62 

62')092 502 
156574 

148 819 
15657~ 

172? 819 
156576 
156577 
156')78 
156579 
156588 
141017 369 
156'::>80 
1:Jb581 
15b583 
141146 869 

51285 809 
1520 809 

150057 
150058 
150059 
156585 
62S081 501 
140977 819 

1608 819 

51234 819 
929058 505 

14017 

156586 

156587 

THREAD UNWINOER COMPLETE (SEE PAGE HEADED THREAD 
UNWINDER COMPLETE NO. 156589 FOR BREAKDOWN) 
THkEADl:R 
TWEEZE~S 

LOOPER DRIVING LEVER GAUGE 
NOTEO GAUGE NO. 154372 IS ONLY FURNISHED WHEN 
ORDERED. 
hEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5/64 IN. (REGULAR, LONG) 
HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 3/32 IN. (REGULAR, SHORT) 
HEXAGON KEY WkENCH 1/9 IN. (REGULAR, SHORT) 
HEXAGON KEY WREtJCH 9/64 IN. (REGULAR, SHORT) 
HEXAGON KeY WRENCH 5/32 IN. (REGULAR, LONG) 
SET GF HEXAGON KEY WRENCHES NOS. 157026, 157027, 
157028, 157029 AND 169071 
NOTEO SET OF HfXAGON WRENCHES NO. 157862 IS TO BE 
FURNISHED ON ORUER ONLY. 
BASE WITH 148l819) 
ROD 
ROO CLAMPING SCRE~ 

SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL PIN NUT 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST ROO IMEO!UM) 
SPOOL REST ROD HOLDER WITH TWO 141017(869) 
SPOOL REST ROD HOLDER 156579 WITH FOUR 156578 
SPOOL REST ROD HOLDER SET SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE (2 THREADS) 
THREAD GUIDE (4 THRtADS) 
THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ~ITH 141146(869) 
THREAD GUIDE HOLDER SUPPORT SET SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE SCREW NUT 
THREAD SEPARATOR (4 THREADS) 
THREAD SEPARATOR 150057 WITH 150059 (4 THREADS) 
THREAD SEPARATOR BRACKET 
THREAD SEPARATOR P-OD 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROO SWIVEL CLAMP 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROD SWIVEL CLAMP BALL JOINT STUD 
THREAD SEPARATOg ROD SWIVEL CLAMP BALL JOINT 
STUD LOCK NUT 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROO SWIVEL CLAMP CLAMPING SCREW 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROO SWIVEL CLAMP CLAMPING SCREW 
NUT 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROO SWIVEL CLAMP CLAMPING SCREW 
NUT WASHER 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROC SWIVEL CLAMP HOLDER WITH 
140409(869) 
THREAD SEPARATOR ROD SWIVEL CLAMP HOLDER 156586 
wiTH l608(8lg), 14017, 51234(819), 140977(819), 

19 

QTY 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NUMBER 

MAIN SUFF DESCRIPTION 

141409 869 
164 809 

1?6589 

51070 R19 
51581 819 
67425 

443 830 
156665 

929058-505 ANU TWO 625081-501 
THREAD SEPARATOR HOD SWIVEL CLAMP HOLDER SET SCREW 
THREAD SEPARATOR SCRlW 
WOOD SCREW 1 1/4 IN. rw. 12 R.H.B. 
THREAD UNWINDER (FOUR SPOOLS} COMPLETE, NOS. 
164(809), 15005H, 156574, l':i6S81, 156583, 156585, 
156587, 156588, 625092-502, TWO 156580, THREE EACH 
1520(809), 5128~(809), WOOD SCKEWS 1 1/4 IN. NO. 12 
R.H.B., FOUR EACH 156575, 156576, 156577 AND EIGHT 
1722{819) 
THREAD UNWINDER BRACKET CAP SCREW WITH 51581(819) 
THREAD UNWINOtR BKACKET CAP SCREW NUT 
THREAD liNW INOER BRACKET CAP SCREW NUT LOCK WASHER 
THREAD UNWINOER BRACKET SET SCREW 
THREAD UNWINOER BRACKET COMPLETE, NOS. TWO EACH 
443(830), 51070(819) AND 67425 (FOR USE WHEN THREAD 
UNWINOER IS FASTENED TO CONDUIT PIPE 
NOTEO NO. 156665 IS TO BE FURNISHED ON REQUEST ONLY 

20 

QTY 

1 
l 
3 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




